This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 06-25
NPO N2T X7R 1KV-15KV
RADIAL CAPACITOR Dipped High Voltage
APPLICATIONS
• Severe environement
• Historical design
FEATURES

BURN IN :
Chips 24H+Stack 48H 125°C 1.2U 1000≤U≤2000 | 1U U>2000
ORDERING INFORMATION
SRMC 41 Y 104 K G - - H V -
SERIES SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION LEAD COATING PACKAGING SPECIAL
SRMC 31
to
96
A = NP0
P = N2T
X = BX
Y=X7R
BY=2C1
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third digit
give the number of noughts.
Example : 102 = 1 000pF
For special values
R is used as decimal separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
B = ± 0.1pF
C = ± 0,25pF
D = ± 0,5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
G = 1000V
O = 1500V
H = 2000V
I = 3000V
L = 5000V
6 = 6000V
8 = 8000V
10 = 10kV
12 = 12kV
15 = 15kV
- = Sn
C = Non
magnetic
-  = Default
A = A Form
B = B Form
C = C Form
D = D Form
 - = Conformal
Coating
H = Epoxy
Coating
V = Bulk
B = Ammo
-
BM = BME
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
For other sizes, voltage, tolerance contact us
DIMENSIONS (in millimeters)
SIZE 31 32 38 40 41 43 44 45 47 48 49 52 54 58
Lenght (L) max 3.8 5.0 6.4 3.8 5.1 6.5 7.6 10.1 8.1 5.1 0.0 6.6 9.0 11.9
Height A  (W) max 3.8 5.0 5.6 3.8 - 5.8 7.6 11.7 7.1 - 7.6 - 7.5 10.2
Height B  (W) max 6.3 7.5 8.1 6.3 7.6 8.3 10.1 14.4 9.6 6.3 10.1 8.1 10.0 12.7
Height C  (W) max - 5.0 5.6 - - - 7.6 11.7 7.1 - - - - -
Height D  (W) max - - - 3.8 5.1 - - - - 3.8 - 5.6 - -
Width (H) max 2.5 3.2 5.0 2.5 3.2 3.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0
Lead spacing (LS) ±0.5 2.54 2.54 4.30 5.08 5.08 5.08 5.08 5.08 5.60 6.40 7.00 7.62 7.62 9.50
Lead diameter (d) 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
Default Lead type A C V D D A C C C D A D A A
SIZE 63 68 72 74 76 80 82 84 88 90 91 92 96 96
Lenght (L) max 12.7 14.5 13.2 17.0 17.0 18.7 19.6 20.0 22.1 25.0 26.7 30.0 42.5 0.0
Height A  (W) max 12.3 12.7 - 14.0 12.5 22.5 18.3 17.5 16.8 19.0 12.7 22.5 21.0 21.0